Handleiding
B TEC UV droger 2 en 4 lamps
BT UV-02-L/BT UV-04-L
MSH equipment
Appelmarkt 7
1681 PE  Zwaagdijk-Oost
Tel: 0228-561100
Fax: 0228-561112

If you change the machine without our explicit agreement, this declaration will be herewith invalidated.
Product type: Painting- and drying equipment (paint dryer)
Type designation:    UV-
Serial-No.:     Construction year: 2016
Parameters:
Rated Voltage:
Rated Current:
Rated Frequency:
Rated Power Input:
Protection Class:
Degree of Protection:
UV-02 L
230 V
10 A
50 Hz
2 x 400 W
I
IPX0
UV-04 L
230 V
10 A
50 Hz
4 x 400 W
I
IPX0
Tested according
to:
EN 60335-1/A2:2006
EN 60335-2-30/A2:2007
EN 50366/A1:2006
This EC-Attestation of Conformity is issued on a voluntary basis according to the Low Voltage Directive
2006/95/EC relating to electrical equipment designed for use within certain voltage limits. It confirms
that the listed equipment complies with the principal protection requirements of the directive. As from
20.04.2016 directive 2006/95/EC is going to be replaced and conforms the directive 2014/35/EU.
Responsibility for technical documents: Hans-Joachim Bödrich, Michael Bellroth
Address: Refer to manufacturer´s address
Location/Date/Manufacturer`s signature
Function of the signer: Managing director
B-TEC GmbH
Zunftweg 6-8
D-31303 Burgdorf / Ehlershausen
.................................................................................         Hannover, 02.01.2016
equipment and facility engineering